

FOI 0260/2021 Response

I'm investigating Covid vaccine wastage throughout the pandemic. Would it be possible to be provided with the following information please in relation to the vaccination sites that have been run by your trust:

1. **Between 8 December 2020 and 31 December 2021, how many doses of the Pfizer Covid vaccine were administered at each of your vaccination centres/hospital sites?**

Nil (0) doses of Pfizer Covid vaccine received, supplied or administered.

2. **Between 8 December 2020 and 31 December 2021, how many doses of the Pfizer Covid vaccine were destroyed/discarded/thrown away at each of your vaccination centres/hospital sites? Do you have a weekly/monthly breakdown of these figures? If so, can I be sent these please?**

Nil (0)

3. **Between 4 January 2021 and 31 December 2021, how many doses of the AstraZeneca Covid vaccine were administered at each of your vaccination centres/hospital sites?**

Nil (0) doses of AstraZeneca Covid vaccine received, supplied or administered

4. **Between 4 January 2021 and 31 December 2021, how many doses of the AstraZeneca Covid vaccine were destroyed/discarded/thrown away at each of your vaccination centres/hospital sites? Do you have a weekly/monthly breakdown of these figures? If so, can I be sent these please?**

Nil (0)

5. **Between 7 April 2021 and 31 December 2021, how many doses of the Moderna Covid vaccine were administered at each of your vaccination centres/hospital sites?**

100 doses of Moderna Covid vaccines were administered.

Please note that all vaccines were administered by Trust vaccinators

6. **Between 7 April 2021 and 31 December 2021, how many doses of the Moderna Covid vaccine were destroyed/discarded/thrown away at each of your vaccination centres/hospital sites? Do you have a weekly/monthly breakdown of these figures? If so, can I be sent these please?**

Nil (0)

7. **In those instances where doses of the Pfizer/AstraZeneca/Moderna vaccines were destroyed/discarded/thrown away, what reasons were given for staff not being able to administer them to patients?**

N/A, please refer to the response provided in question 6.